SGS-THOMSON
SMO©[Hi©[i[Li©Y[HM QOS
MC1458
MC1558
DUAL OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
■ LOW POWER CONSUMPTION
■ LARGE INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE
■ NO LATCH-UP

The internal compensation network (6 dB/octave)
insures stability in closed loop applications.
ORDER CODES
P art
N um ber
T e m p e ra tu re
R ange
P ackage
H N J D GC
M C 1458 0 to + 70 °C • • •
,014581 -  40 + 105 °C • • • •
T&C1558 -  55 to + 125 °C • •
Note : Hl-Rel Versions Available
Example : MC1458H. MC1558GC.
PIN CONNECTIONS (top views)
TO-99
1 - Output 1
2 - Inverting input 1
3 - Non-inverting input 1
4 - Vcc
DIP8/CERDIP8/S08
5 - Non-inverting input 2
6 - Inverting input 2
7 - Output 2
8 - Vcc
LCC20
6- NC
7 - Non-inverting input 1
8- NC
9- NC
10- Vbc
11 - NC
12 - Non-inverting input 2
13- NC
14- NC
15- Inverting input 2
16- NC
17 - Output 2
18- NC
19- NC
20- Vcc
December 1988 1/8
MC1458-MC1558
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Sym bol P aram ete r LM 1458 LM 1458I LM 1558 U nit
Vcc Supply Voltage ± 22 ± 22 ± 22 V
V, Input Voltage ± 15 ± 15 ± 15 V
V|D Differential Input Voltage ± 30 ± 30 ± 30 V
Ptot Power Dissipation j  Suffix 660 mW
GC Suffix 665
H Suffix 660 660 660
D Suffix 300 300
N Suffix 500 500
Output Short-circuit Duration Infinite
T oper Operating Free-air Temperature Range -  55 to + 125 -  40 to + 105 0 to + 70 °C
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -  65 to 150 -  65 to 150 - 6 5  to 150 °C
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
Non-inverting input Inverting input
Case O utpu ts
N on-inve rting
Inpu ts
Inve rting
Inpu ts Vcc V cc
DIP8/CERDIP8 1-7 3-5 2-6 8 4
TO -99 1-7 3-5 2-6 8 4
S 0 8 1-7 3-5 2-6 8 4
LC C 20* 2-17 7-12 5-15 20 10
* LCC20 : Other pins not connected.
2/8 £ Z T  SGS-THOMSON
fiMocRmsarn^ocs
MC1458-MC1558
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MC1458 : 0 < T amb< + 7 0 ' C  VCC= ± 1 5 V